TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 28th January, 2025

NOTIFICATION

P.F.No.13(64)-HR-IV/2024:- Mr. Muhammad Khaliq uz Zaman, currently serving as Consultant (Domestic Debt) (SPPS-II), is hereby assigned look after charge of the post of Director (Data Management & Analytics) (MP-I Scale) in Debt Management Office, Finance Division with immediate effect and until further orders.

2. This issues with the approval of Finance Secretary.

(Zeeshan Mazhar)

Section Officer (HR-IV)

Ph: 9209930

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,
Islamabad

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Finance Division.
- 2. The AFS (HRM), Finance Division.
- 3. The Sr. JS (HRM), Finance Division.
- ✓ Web Master, Finance Division.
- 5. Officer concerned.
- 6. Personal file.

Section Officer (HR-IV)